## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sports and Fitness Publishing, Inc.		IN8/01/1999 I	INC. ASSOCIATION: COLORADO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Radar Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	1515 Walnut Street	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80302	
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: COLORADO	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75579155	RADAR COMMUNICATIONS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

720-406-5300 Phone:

BOXIP@HHLAW.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: Tracy B. Gray

Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

McLean, VIRGINIA 22102 Address Line 4:

80905.0003 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracy B. Gray

Total Attachments: 1 source=radar#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** 

900011389 **REEL: 002912 FRAME: 0945** 

Please include a typed self-addressed envelope

RECORDED: 08/09/2004

# CHANGE OF NAME ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of the Colorado Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation: NCGS FIRST: The name of the corporation is \_\_SPORTS AND FITNESS PUBLISHING, INC August 1, 1999 SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on \_ prescribed by the Colorado Business Corporation Act, in the manner marked with an X below: No shares have been Issued or Directors Elected - Action by Incorporators No shares have been issued but Directors Elected - Action by Directors Such amendment was adopted by the board of directors where shares have been issued and shareholder action was not required. Such amendment was adopted by a vote of the shareholders. The number of shares voted for the amendment was sufficient for approval. THIRD: If changing corporate name, the new name of the corporation is RADAR COMMUNICATIONS, INC. FOURTH: The manner, if not set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares provided for in the amendment shall be effected, is as follows: If these amendments are to have a delayed effective date, please list that date: (Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing) SPORTS AND FITNESS PUBLISHING, INC. Signature

Title

Revised 7/95

TRADEMARK

JOHN'T. WINSOR, PRESIDENT

REEL: 002912 FRAME: 0946